
PS

PN

MU

MI

BA

GA

HI

CC

EB

GB

PI

AC

KC

South Padre Island Area

North Padre Island Area

North Padre Island Area, East Addition

Mustang Island Area

Mustang Island Area, East Addition

Matagorda Island Area

Brazos Area

Brazos Area, South Addition

Galveston Area

Galveston Area, South Addition

High Island Area

High Island Area, East Addition

High Island Area, South Addition

High Island Area, East Addition, South 
Extension

Corpus Christi

East Breaks

Garden Banks

Port Isabel

Alaminos Canyon

Keathley Canyon

Abbreviation            Name                             

A listing of the Map Areas/Blocks and number of bids for each block receiving bids

The bid information and the Map Names below are both presented in the order of bid reading. 
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26-AUG-1997
POSTSALESPBIDLST

6

Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids

PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PS
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
MU
MU
MU
MU
MU
MU
MU
MU
MU
MU
MU
MU

MU
MU
MU
MU
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
MI
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA
BA

BA
BA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI

HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI
HI

HI
HI
HI
CC
CC
CC
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB

EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB

 1030
 1111
 1112
 1151
 1152
 1166
  949
  956
  967
  890
  932
  970
  973
A   9
A  27
A  30
A  41
A  70
A  75
  726
  777
  778
  781
  804
  831
  836
  857
  866
A  33
A  50
A  51

A  67
A  68
A 117
A 136
  565
  625
  649
  699
  701
  717
  341
  366
  470
  472
  502
  507
  539
  582
  583
  584
  608
  610
A   2
A  22
A  26
A  78
A  79
A  98
A  99
A 100
A 109

A 128
A 129
  182
  242
  253
  257
  284
  312
  325
  418
A 160
A 189
A 237
   48
   49
   65
   67
   73
   89
   93
   94
  112
  113
  114
  115
  132
  133
  156
  232
  235
A  16

A  26
A 104
A 152
A 153
A 155
   84
A 234
A 241
A 458
A 459
A 468
A 473
A 487
A 530
A 538
A 562
A 581
A 588
A 278
A 279
A 287
A 289
A 305
A 316
A 322
A 336
A 337
A 373
A 374
A 388
A 390

A 392
A 395
A 403
  966
 1009
 1010
  108
  118
  152
  153
  162
  206
  207
  237
  249
  281
  282
  329
  373
  376
  377
  384
  385
  386
  392
  393
  429
  430
  431
  447
  462

  463
  465
  468
  476
  477
  479
  480
  491
  492
  511
  512
  519
  522
  523
  524
  536
  555
  567
  568
  578
  579
  580
  598
  599
  600
  623
  624
  638
  639
  722
  727

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
4
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
2
1
2
4
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
3
7
1
3
1
5
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
3
3
3
1

1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
1
2
3
3
2
1
1

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
4
2
4
4
3
4
3
1
1
1
1

Area/Block/Bids
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6

Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids

EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB

EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
EB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

  730
  771
  773
  774
  817
  822
  824
  825
  826
  828
  829
  862
  866
  867
  868
  882
  906
  910
  911
  926
  931
  941
  942
  951
  955
  956
  958
  959
  960
  961
  980

  981
  982
  985
  986
  993
  996
  997
  998
   35
   95
  103
  106
  116
  148
  149
  166
  185
  197
  210
  228
  232
  241
  243
  252
  261
  279
  285
  286
  287
  288
  300

  301
  304
  305
  309
  323
  326
  329
  330
  332
  339
  343
  353
  355
  380
  382
  383
  397
  398
  401
  414
  441
  453
  454
  455
  456
  457
  458
  459
  461
  462
  487

  497
  503
  524
  535
  543
  544
  546
  547
  548
  551
  579
  589
  590
  592
  631
  633
  634
  635
  636
  657
  675
  677
  678
  679
  680
  700
  701
  708
  710
  713
  714

  718
  719
  720
  721
  736
  737
  745
  751
  757
  762
  763
  764
  770
  773
  777
  778
  780
  781
  788
  789
  795
  805
  818
  825
  827
  828
  829
  830
  831
  832
  839

  840
  841
  844
  847
  859
  860
  864
  867
  870
  884
  887
  888
  891
  892
  893
  899
  900
  904
  908
  911
  914
  915
  925
  927
  928
  931
  932
  941
  943
  944
  948

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
3
1
3

1
2
1
1
2
1
4
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
3
1
1
2
3
1
2
2
3
4
3
1
3
1

1
1
2
5
2
4
1
1
2
2
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
3
3
4
3
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
4
1
1
1
1
2
3
2
1
1
1
2
1
2

3
3
2
1
2
3
1
1
1
2
3
3
1
2
1
2
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
7
1
1
2
2
3

Area/Block/Bids
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Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids

GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI
PI

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

  949
  955
  956
  957
  958
  959
  969
  971
  972
  973
  980
  985
  992
  997
  998
  999
 1000
 1001
 1002
 1003
 1008
 1009
   37
   38
   40
   41
   82
   85
  258
  259
  747

    6
    7
    8
   12
   13
   14
   17
   18
   19
   29
   51
   52
   53
   58
   59
   60
   61
   72
   73
   96
   97
  101
  102
  103
  104
  116
  117
  147
  148
  150
  151

  161
  178
  180
  191
  192
  193
  194
  195
  224
  237
  238
  239
  298
  301
  317
  318
  335
  336
  337
  345
  361
  362
  378
  379
  380
  383
  386
  387
  391
  393
  403

  405
  406
  407
  422
  423
  424
  426
  427
  435
  436
  437
  449
  465
  467
  468
  470
  471
  479
  480
  481
  509
  511
  512
  514
  515
  522
  523
  524
  525
  553
  564

  565
  566
  567
  568
  569
  587
  603
  604
  605
  607
  608
  609
  610
  611
  612
  640
  641
  649
  650
  651
  652
  653
  654
  655
  674
  675
  676
  685
  693
  694
  695

  696
  697
  698
  699
  718
  719
  720
  726
  729
  731
  732
  737
  738
  739
  740
  741
  742
  757
  762
  763
  764
  769
  770
  771
  775
  776
  777
  782
  783
  784
  785

4
2
1
1
2
1
1
3
4
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
5
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
2
1
1

1
1
1
1
3
1
2
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

2
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
3
3
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
3
3

2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
9
2
1
3
3
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
4
3
9
1
1
1
1
1
1

Area/Block/Bids
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Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids Area/Block/Bids

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC

AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
AC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC

KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC

KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC

KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC

KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC

  808
  815
  822
  823
  825
  826
  828
  855
  860
  861
  864
  865
  866
  867
  868
  869
  870
  871
  905
  909
  910
  911
  912
  914
  915
  944
  946
  950
  952
  953
  955

  956
  957
  958
  994
  995
  997
  998
  999
 1000
 1001
 1002
    1
    3
    4
    5
   27
   28
   29
   30
   31
   32
   33
   34
   35
   40
   41
   45
   48
   52
   58
   71

   72
   73
   74
   75
   80
   81
   83
   90
   91
   94
   95
   96
  110
  111
  112
  115
  116
  118
  119
  120
  121
  125
  126
  137
  138
  140
  141
  146
  153
  154
  155

  156
  157
  162
  163
  164
  165
  166
  167
  169
  170
  171
  172
  189
  190
  197
  198
  199
  200
  206
  207
  209
  210
  211
  214
  215
  216
  241
  242
  243
  244
  245

  252
  253
  254
  255
  258
  259
  270
  284
  285
  287
  288
  289
  290
  291
  303
  309
  310
  313
  314
  328
  329
  332
  333
  336
  345
  356
  357
  358
  359
  365
  366

  378
  390
  397
  400
  409
  432
  441
  455
  457
  464
  466
  468
  469
  473
  485
  486
  487
  488
  489
  490
  505
  513
  517
  530
  531
  549
  551
  552
  557
  576
  577

1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
4
3
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
3
3
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1

2
2
2
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
3
4
3
2
6
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4

8
11
1
2
3
4
3
2
1
2
3
1
1
1
1
3
7
6
2
2
2
3
1
1
1
1
1
3
2
2
1

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
3
4
1
3
3
2
1
1

Area/Block/Bids
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KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC

KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC

  578
  583
  584
  593
  594
  595
  596
  604
  605
  606
  609
  610
  611
  627
  638
  639
  647
  648
  652
  653
  654
  655
  675
  676
  688
  689
  718
  719
  720
  721
  732

  733
  734
  739
  754
  755
  793
  794
  798
  799
  800
  825
  826
  827
  837
  838
  839
  840
  841
  869
  870
  871
  881
  882
  883
  917
  918
  925
  961
  962

1
2
2
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
3
1

2
1
1
3
2
1
1
4
4
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
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